Country/Code

France (FR)

Attaching/detaching labels(labels applies on top) (LEH)
Attaching/detaching labels(labels applies on top)(FOS)

Laden Container weighing on Terminal (Le Havre)

Laden Container weighing on Terminal (Fos)

Certificate

B/L reissuance

B/L Surrender Fee - Telex Release

Late Collection of B/L

B/L Correctors & B/L type changes at Origin

MAILING EXPENSES NATIONAL

MAILING EXPENSES INTERNATIONAL

Additional Handling Charges / WITHDRAWAL FROM QUAY- - storage applies on top
Booking late cancellation / Cargo not Customs cleared

Lost slot for no VGM

Late VGM Submission

Manual VGM input

FOODGRADING CONTAINERS FOR EXPORT (EXCL. MINERAL WATER AND MALTS) LE HAVRE & FOS
Customs Clearance

Customs Docs Issuance

e-COMMERCE EXPORT CUSTOMER SERVICE FEE / EDI DOC FEES
Frais de B/L X Trade

Switch BL,

Foreign Office Collection

UNAUTHORIZED SWAP ON WHEELS

BLANKET FITTING 20' (Le Havre, Fos & Lyon)

BLANKET FITTING 40' (Le Havre, Fos & Lyon)

PORT TAX LE HAVRE

PORT TAX DUES FOS

TPI (Traitement Portuaire Informatique) Import

IMO LABELLING (SUPPLY OF)

Mise sur aire de visiteCustoms inspection (visual check only) - stripping/revanning to be quoted on case
by case basis) (LE HAVRE®

Mise sur aire de visiteCustoms inspection (visual check only) - stripping/revanning to be quoted on case
by case basis) (FOS)

One Staff attendance to Customs visit

Taking pictures (LEH & FOS)

Late Shipping Instructions

Additional Handling (except Customs purpose)

Receiving (inland depots and port terminals) - Container storage applies on top
Delivery (inland depots and port terminals) - Container storage applies on top
Container Management Fee (Inbound)

Customs scan (FOS)

Seal Request

Container Sealing (Seal included) (LEH & FOS)

Late port operation system declaration fee

Release from custonmer auction process/depot d'office

SUBLEASE Charge

MULTIPLE IMO DECLARATION > =3 TO 10 DG ITEMS

MULTIPLE IMO DECLARATION > =11 TO 25 DG ITEMS

MULTIPLE IMO DECLARATION > = 26 TO 49 DG ITEMS

MULTIPLE IMO DECLARATION > = 50 TO 99 DG ITEMS

Reefer Container Indexation changes on board vessel

Reefer Container Indexation changes at loading port

Reefer Plugging On Truckers depot

CMD

Bound
Export/Import
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
BOTH
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
BOTH
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
BOTH
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
BOTH
BOTH
EXPORT
EXPORT
IMPORT
IMPORT

IMPORT

BOTH
BOTH

BOTH

EXPORT
EXPORT

OCEAN NETWORK EXPRESS

Rate Base
Code
PC
PC
PC
PC
PER CERTIFICATE
PB
PB
PB
PB
MAILING
MAILING
UNIT
PC
PC
PC
PC
CTNR
PC
PC
PB
PB
PB
PB
CTNR
PC
PC
PC
mt

Per declaration

LABEL
PB

PB

PB
PC
PB
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
Seal
Declaration
PC
PC
PB
PB
PB
PB
PC
PC
PC

Currency
Code

EUR

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

Quantum

230
170
230
170
75
45
%
100
80
45
85
190
125
125
40
25
85
%
150
30
80
140
55
350
260
380
7/20'-13/40'
1.12/mt
€4.04 <1 MT
€7.89 20 20 MT
€10.29 > 20 MT
65

230

170

125
230
55
190

Remarks

Inland Haulage Related Charges (IOP)

Country/Code

Rate Base
Code

Quantum

Remarks

France (FR)

GENERATOR SET

OVERNIGHT STOP

EXPORT/IMPORT

BOTH

via LEH EUR 140
via FOS EUR 175
425

Included in the haulage tariff rate. Rate applies for separate quotations. Applicable
for truck only, other modalities upon request.




FREETIME WAITING HOURS EXPORT/IMPORT HOURS - 2/20FT and 3/40FT

WAITING HOURS WTH EXPORT/IMPORT PER HOUR EUR 80 Per starting hour.

CHASSIS USAGE (L) or (D) CHL/CHD EXPORT/IMPORT PC EUR 55 Per container per day.

MULTI-STOP MUL EXPORT/IMPORT PER STOP EUR 80 Subject to additional kilometers, mileage. Multi-Stop, Customs stop, Scanning stop.|

OVERWEIGHT owT EXPORT PC EUR 50 Overweight transport surcharge > 24 tons

T1 DOCUMENT TiC EXPORT/IMPORT PC EUR 75 For Carrier/Haulage only. For a cargo value up to max EUR 200,000.00

T1 DOCUMENT TiC EXPORT/IMPORT PT EUR 0'06%:/2:5:"60 For a cargo value above EUR 200,000.00 up to max EUR 1,000,000.00

HAZARDOUS HAULAGE ADDITIONAL HHA EXPORT/IMPORT pC EUR 115 Inland Hazardou.s surcharge is included in the haulage tariff rate. Rate applies for
separate quotations.

INLAND FUEL SURCHARGE (L) or (D) IFL/IFD EXPORT/IMPORT PT VATOS Included in the haulage tariff rate.

MAUT/Toll EXPORT/IMPORT PT VATOS Included in the haulage tariff rate.

Note 1: charge application basis: PC (Per Container), PB (Per B/L), Size 20', 40' (40'HC), 45', PT (Percentage), RB (Range Basis), PD (Per Document), P TR (Per Transport), PS (Per Sticker)
The charges are valid from 8th Feb 2020.

For further guidance on our Surcharges please check our website which you can find via below hyperlinks:

htt| ecomm.one-line.com/ecom/CUP_HOM 3116.do?sessLocal
https://eua.one-line.com/standard-page/eua-local-surcharges

Note 2: Due to the decreasing water levels we are facing on the River Rhine at Pegel Kaub and Pegel Ruhrort, our barge operators are implementing a Low Water Surcharge (LWS) based on the water level applicable in the below mentioned tariff table.
Please be advised that Ocean Network Express has no other option than to charge these costs to the cargo parties involved.

For barge transports routed via the inland terminals located in: Duisburg, Diisseldorf, Dortmund, Emmerich, Neuss, Koln, Bonn and Trier.
'WATER LEVEL DUISBURG — RUHRORT
water level  surcharge per 20FT  surcharge per 40FT

<270 cm €30.00 €40.00
<250 cm €50.00 €70.00
<220 cm €70.00 €90.00
<200 cm €95.00 €115.00
<180 cm €130.00 €165.00
<170 cm €180.00 €230.00
<160 cm €255.00 €330.00
<150 cm Truck Only

For barge transports routed via the inland terminals located in: Mainz, Frankfurt, Mannheim, Ludwigshafen, Worth, Stuttgart, Strasbourg and Basel.

'WATER LEVEL KAUB
water level  surcharge per 20FT  surcharge per 40FT

<150 cm €35.00 €45.00

<130 cm €45.00 €65.00

<110 cm €65.00 €80.00

<100 cm €80.00 €105.00
<90cm €105.00 €140.00
<80cm €180.00 €230.00
<70cm €245.00 €305.00
<60cm €325.00 €430.00
<50cm €480.00 €630.00
<40cm €605.00 €780.00
<35cm €905.00 €955.00
<30cm €1105.00 €1155.00

<20cm Truck Only




