

OCEAN NETWORK EXPRESS

Country/Code	Charge		Bound	Rate Base	Currency	Quantum	Remarks
ountry/ code	Name/Description		Export/Import	Code	Code	Quantum	ICHIAI KS
rance (FR)	Attaching/detaching labels(labels applies on top) (LEH)	ILA	EXPORT	PC	EUR	230	
	Attaching/detaching labels(labels applies on top)(FOS)	ILA	EXPORT	PC	EUR	170	
	Laden Container weighing on Terminal (Le Havre)	GMW	EXPORT	PC	EUR	230	
	Laden Container weighing on Terminal (Fos)	GMW	EXPORT	PC	EUR	170	
	Certificate	CTF	BOTH	PER CERTIFICATE	EUR	75	
	B/L reissuance	REI	EXPORT	PB	EUR	45	
	B/L Surrender Fee - Telex Release	TLX	EXPORT	PB	EUR	90	
	Late Collection of B/L	LCB	EXPORT	PB	EUR	100	
	B/L Correctors & B/L type changes at Origin	BAD	EXPORT	PB	EUR	80	
	MAILING EXPENSES NATIONAL	POS	EXPORT	MAILING	EUR	45	
	MAILING EXPENSES INTERNATIONAL	POS	EXPORT	MAILING	EUR	85	
	Additional Handling Charges / WITHDRAWAL FROM QUAY storage applies on top	ADH	BOTH	UNIT	EUR	190	
	Booking late cancellation / Cargo not Customs cleared	CBS	EXPORT	PC	EUR	125	
	Lost slot for no VGM	CBS	EXPORT	PC	EUR	125	
	Late VGM Submission	GMM	EXPORT	PC	EUR	40	
	Manual VGM input	GMM	EXPORT	PC	EUR	25	
	FOODGRADING CONTAINERS FOR EXPORT (EXCL. MINERAL WATER AND MALTS) LE HAVRE & FOS	FGP	BOTH	CTNR	EUR	85	
	Customs Clearance	CUD	EXPORT	PC	EUR	90	
	Customs Docs Issuance	CUD	EXPORT	PC	EUR	150	
	e-COMMERCE EXPORT CUSTOMER SERVICE FEE / EDI DOC FEES	DOC	EXPORT	PB	EUR	30	
	Frais de B/L X Trade	SBL	EXPORT	PB	EUR	80	
	Switch BL,	SBL	EXPORT	PB	EUR	140	
	Foreign Office Collection	SBL	BOTH	PB	EUR	55	
	UNAUTHORIZED SWAP ON WHEELS	ADD	BOTH	CTNR	EUR	350	
	BLANKET FITTING 20' (Le Havre, Fos & Lyon)	STU	EXPORT	PC	EUR	260	
	BLANKET FITTING 40' (Le Havre, Fos & Lyon)	STU	EXPORT	PC	EUR	380	
	PORT TAX LE HAVRE	HAU	IMPORT	PC	EUR	7/20'-13/40'	
	PORT TAX DUES FOS	HAU	IMPORT	mt	EUR	1.12/mt	
						€ 4.04 <1 MT	
	TPI (Traitement Portuaire Informatique) Import	HAU	IMPORT	Per declaration	EUR	€ 7.89 2 to 20 MT	
						€10.29 > 20 MT	
	IMO LABELLING (SUPPLY OF)	ILA	вотн	LABEL	EUR	65	
	Mise sur aire de visiteCustoms inspection (visual check only) - stripping/revanning to be quoted on case						
	by case basis) (LE HAVRE°	INS	BOTH	PB	EUR	230	
	Mise sur aire de visiteCustoms inspection (visual check only) - stripping/revanning to be quoted on case						
	by case basis) (FOS)	INS	BOTH	PB	EUR	170	
	One Staff attendance to Customs visit	INS	BOTH	PB	EUR	125	
	Taking pictures (LEH & FOS)	INS	BOTH	PC	EUR	230	
	Late Shipping Instructions	LPS	EXPORT	PB	EUR	55	
	Additional Handling (except Customs purpose)	ADH	BOTH	PC	EUR	190	
	Receiving (inland depots and port terminals) - Container storage applies on top	LLO	BOTH	PC	EUR	55	
	Delivery (inland depots and port terminals) - Container storage applies on top	LLO	BOTH	PC	EUR	55	
	Container Management Fee (Inbound)	CMD	IMPORT	PC	EUR	10	
	Customs scan (FOS)	SCC	BOTH	PC	EUR	300	
	Seal Request	SLF	EXPORT	PC	EUR	20	
	Container Sealing (Seal included) (LEH & FOS)	SLF	EXPORT	Seal	EUR	230	
	Late port operation system declaration fee	DGD	EXPORT	Declaration	EUR	180	
	Release from custonmer auction process/depot d'office	CIN	IMPORT	PC	EUR	100	
	SUBLEASE Charge	CHC	EXPORT	PC	EUR	450	
	MULTIPLE IMO DECLARATION > = 3 TO 10 DG ITEMS	DGD	EXPORT	PC PB	EUR	450 35	
	MULTIPLE IMO DECLARATION > = 3 TO 10 DG ITEMS MULTIPLE IMO DECLARATION > = 11 TO 25 DG ITEMS	DGD	EXPORT	PB PB	EUR	55	
		DGD		PB PB	EUR		
	MULTIPLE IMO DECLARATION > = 26 TO 49 DG ITEMS		EXPORT			110	
	MULTIPLE IMO DECLARATION > = 50 TO 99 DG ITEMS	DGD	EXPORT	PB	EUR	160 55	
	Reefer Container Indexation changes on board vessel	ADD	EXPORT	PC	EUR		
	Reefer Container Indexation changes at loading port	ADD	EXPORT	PC	EUR	150	
	Reefer Plugging On Truckers depot	ADD	EXPORT	PC	EUR	80	

Inland Haulage Related Charges (IOP)

Country/Code	Charge Name/Description	Charge Code	Bound Export/Import	Rate Base Code	Currency Code	Quantum	Remarks
	Name/Description	Code	export/import	code	Code		
France (FR)	GENERATOR SET	GEN	EXPORT/IMPORT	DC.	EUR	via LEH EUR 140	Included in the haulage tariff rate. Rate applies for separate quotations. Applicable
riance (FK)	GENERATOR SET	GEN	EAFORI/IIVIPURI	rC .	EUK	via FOS EUR 175	for truck only, other modalities upon request.
	OVERNIGHT STOP	OVS	BOTH	NIGHT	EUR	425	

FREETIME WAITING HOURS		EXPORT/IMPORT	HOURS	-	2/20FT and 3/40FT	
WAITING HOURS	WTH	EXPORT/IMPORT	PER HOUR	EUR	80	Per starting hour.
CHASSIS USAGE (L) or (D)	CHL/CHD	EXPORT/IMPORT	PC	EUR	55	Per container per day.
MULTI-STOP	MUL	EXPORT/IMPORT	PER STOP	EUR	80	Subject to additional kilometers, mileage. Multi-Stop, Customs stop, Scanning stop.
OVERWEIGHT	OWT	EXPORT	PC	EUR	50	Overweight transport surcharge > 24 tons
T1 DOCUMENT	T1C	EXPORT/IMPORT	PC	EUR	75	For Carrier/Haulage only. For a cargo value up to max EUR 200,000.00
T1 DOCUMENT	T1C	EXPORT/IMPORT	PT	EUR	0.06% OF CARGO VALUE	For a cargo value above EUR 200,000.00 up to max EUR 1,000,000.00
HAZARDOUS HAULAGE ADDITIONAL	ННА	EXPORT/IMPORT	PC	EUR	115	Inland Hazardous surcharge is included in the haulage tariff rate. Rate applies for separate quotations.
INLAND FUEL SURCHARGE (L) or (D)	IFL/IFD	EXPORT/IMPORT	PT		VATOS	Included in the haulage tariff rate.
MAUT/Toll		EXPORT/IMPORT	PT		VATOS	Included in the haulage tariff rate.

Note 1: charge application basis: PC (Per Container), PB (Per B/L), Size 20', 40' (40'HC), 45', PT (Percentage), RB (Range Basis), PD (Per Document), PTR (Per Transport), PS (Per Sticker) The charges are valid from 8th Feb 2020.

 $For further \ guidance \ on \ our \ Surcharges \ please \ check \ our \ website \ which \ you \ can \ find \ via \ below \ hyperlinks:$

https://ecomm.one-line.com/ecom/CUP_HOM_3116.do?sessLocale=en_

https://eua.one-line.com/standard-page/eua-local-surcharges

Note 2: Due to the decreasing water levels we are facing on the River Rhine at Pegel Kaub and Pegel Ruhrort, our barge operators are implementing a Low Water Surcharge (LWS) based on the water level applicable in the below mentioned tariff table. Please be advised that Ocean Network Express has no other option than to charge these costs to the cargo parties involved.

For barge transports routed via the inland terminals located in: Duisburg, Düsseldorf, Dortmund, Emmerich, Neuss, Koln, Bonn and Trier.

WATER LEVEL DUISBURG - RUHRORT

water level	surcharge per 20FT	surcharge per 40FT		
< 270 cm	€ 30.00	€ 40.00		
< 250 cm	€ 50.00	€ 70.00		
< 220 cm	€ 70.00	€ 90.00		
< 200 cm	€ 95.00	€ 115.00		
< 180 cm	€ 130.00	€ 165.00		
< 170 cm	€ 180.00	€ 230.00		
< 160 cm	€ 255.00	€ 330.00		
< 150 cm	Truck Only			

For barge transports routed via the inland terminals located in: Mainz, Frankfurt, Mannheim, Ludwigshafen, Worth, Stuttgart, Strasbourg and Basel.

WATER LEVEL KAUB

water level	surcharge per 20FT	surcharge per 40FT				
< 150 cm	€ 35.00	€ 45.00				
< 130 cm	€ 45.00	€ 65.00				
< 110 cm	€ 65.00	€ 80.00				
< 100 cm	€ 80.00	€ 105.00				
< 90 cm	€ 105.00	€ 140.00				
< 80 cm	€ 180.00	€ 230.00				
< 70 cm	€ 245.00	€ 305.00				
< 60 cm	€ 325.00	€ 430.00				
< 50 cm	€ 480.00	€ 630.00				
< 40 cm	€ 605.00	€ 780.00				
< 35 cm	€ 905.00	€ 955.00				
< 30 cm	€ 1105.00	€ 1155.00				
< 20 cm	Truck Only					